

**GR-644 of 2010**

**Order Dated 04.10.2023**

Today is fixed for appearance and commitment i/d W/A.

4 accused persons on CB are present with hazira.

Other 23 accused persons on CB are absent by petition on the ground stated there in.

Perused. Hd. Considered.

The C/R is long pending for order of commitment due to non-appearance of the accused persons.

Sufficient reason for non-appearance cannot be ascribed by the Ld. Advocate.

So, considering the conduct of the accused being not satisfactory the petition for time as filed by the Ld. Advocate for the accused stands rejected and direction is given for issuance of W/A against the absentee 23 accused persons.

Fix 28.11.2023 for E/R of W/A and appearance.

Durga Sankar Rana, JO-WB 00950  
A.C.J.M., Bishnupur.