

**GR 644 of 2010**

**Order dated 22-01-2026**

Today is fixed for E/R of W/A and appearance.

No steps taken due to resolution taken by the Local Bar.

**One Death Report is received from Patrasayer P.S duly forwarded by O.C Patrasayer alongwith death certificate of accused Haradhan Ghosh.**

Hence, the case is filed forever against the accused Haradhan Ghosh.

To 10-03-2026 for E/R of W/A and appearance.

*Dict. & corrected by me*

*ACJM, Bishnupur*

*A.C.J.M., Bishnupur.  
J.O Code WB001106*